Pittsburg State University Pittsburg State University Digital Commons

Carson J. Robison Correspondence

Carson J. Robison, the Cowboy Radio Singer, 1903-1988

2015-01-01

Letter, 1944 April 27, from Deems Taylor to Writer Members

Deems Taylor

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pittstate.edu/cjrc

Recommended Citation

Taylor, Deems, "Letter, 1944 April 27, from Deems Taylor to Writer Members" (2015). *Carson J. Robison Correspondence*. 113. https://digitalcommons.pittstate.edu/cjrc/113

This Manuscript is brought to you for free and open access by the Carson J. Robison, the Cowboy Radio Singer, 1903-1988 at Pittsburg State University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Carson J. Robison Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Pittsburg State University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact mmccune@pittstate.edu, jmauk@pittstate.edu.

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COMPOSERS, AUTHORS AND PUBLISHERS

THIRTY ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK 20, N. Y.



#4089 April 27th, 1944

TO ALL WRITER MEMBERS:

PLEASE MAKE CAREFUL NOTE OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION PASSED AT THE LAST MEETING OF THE WRITERS¹ CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE:

> "RESOLVED THAT THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR FILING A COMPOSITION WITH THE SOCIETY BY ITS MEMBERS, FOR PURPOSES OF RECORD AND CLEARANCE, SHALL BE A SIMPLE LEAD SHEET, NOT NECESSARILY HARMONIZED, AND ANY PERFORMANCE THEREOF SHALL RE* CEIVE THE SAME RECOGNITION AS A REGU-LARLY PUBLISHED COMPOSITION.

> > SINCERELY YOURS,

Decuisiaylor

DEEMS TAYLOR, PRESIDENT

DT:SR